
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMHISSION

In the Hatter of:

THE NOTICE OF PURCHASED GAS
ADJUSTMENT FILING OF MARTIN
GAS~ INC

)
) CASE NO. 9550-E
)

AMENDED ORDER

On November 14, 1988, the Commission issued its Order in this

Case authorizing rates effective for Martin Gas, Inc. ("Martin" ),
pursuant to a change in the wholesale cost of gas from its
supplier, Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc. On September 16, 1988,

Hartin was granted a rate increase which was not reflected in the

Appendix to the Order issued November 14, 1988. The rates in the

attached Appendix are the correct rates and should be effective

with gas supplied on and after November 14, 1988.

BE IT SO ORDERED.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 21st day of Noverher, 1988.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Vice Chai&ndh

w >2PP~d
ATTEST:

Executive Director



APPENDIX

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERUICE
CONNISS ION IN CASE NO. 9550-E DATED 11/21/88

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the

customers served by Martin Gas, Inc. All other rates and charges
not specifically mentioned herein shall remain the same as those

in effect under authority of this Commission prior to the

effective date of this Order.

RATES: Nonthly

First 1 Mcf

Over 1 Mcf

$6.41 Per Nc f
$6.29 Per Ncf

Ninimum Bill

The minimum bill shall be $6.41
Temporary Surcharge $3.12

The base rate for the future application of the purchased gas
adjustment clause of Martin Gas, Inc., shall be:

Commodity

Columbia Gas of Kentucky, Inc.
Southeastern Gas Company

$3.4997 per Mcf

$0 '40 per Ncf


